## OAK LEVEL / WEST MARSHALL WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION - Phase 1 FOR MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT UNIT PRICE BID TABULATION - JUNE 14, 2023

				MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC.		YOUNGBLOOD EXCAVATING & CONTRACTING, LLC		CENTRAL PAVING COMPANY OF PADUCAH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	8" SDR-21 PVC Watermain (Trench)	lf	11450	\$30.00	\$343,500.00	\$33.00	\$377,850.00	\$32.75	\$374,987.50
2	8" SDR-21 RJ/PVC Watermain (HDD)	lf	2770	\$75.00	\$207,750.00	\$39.00	\$108,030.00	\$68.50	\$189,745.00
3	8" SDR-21 RJ/PVC Watermain (w/IN Encasement)	lf	100	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$35.75	\$3,575.00
4	6" SDR-21 PVC Watermain (Trench)	lf	34925	\$20.00	\$698,500.00	\$25.00	\$873,125.00	\$24.50	\$855,662.50
5	6" SDR-21 RJ/PVC Watermain (Trench)	If	610	\$31.00	\$18,910.00	\$44.00	\$26,840.00	\$29.50	\$17,995.00
6	6" SDR-21 RJ/PVC Watermain (HDD)	If	5435	\$32.40	\$176,094.00	\$32.00	\$173,920.00	\$50.00	\$271,750.00
7	6" SDR-21 RJ/PVC Watermain (w/IN Encasement)	lf	200	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00
8	6" CL-350 DIP Watermain (Trench)	If	80	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
9	16" Steel Encasement (Bore and Jack)	lf	80	\$345.00	\$27,600.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$178.00	\$14,240.00
10	12" Steel Encasement (Bore and Jack)	If	160	\$292.00	\$46,720.00	\$290.00	\$46,400.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00
11	10" SCH-40 PVC Encasement	lf	670	\$124.25	\$83,247.50	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$75.75	\$50,752.50
12	3/4" HDPE Service (trench)	lf	100	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
13	3/4" HDPE Service (bore)	lf	40	\$63.50	\$2,540.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
14	5/8" x 3/4" Meter Setting (New Setting - Relocate existing meter)	ea	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00
15	Abandon Existing Meter Setting	ea	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
16	Reconnect Existing Service	ea	10	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
17	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	each	1	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
18	8"x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	ea	3	\$6,540.00	\$19,620.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	6"x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	ea	2	\$6,518.00	\$13,036.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
20	4"x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	ea	1	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
21	8" MJ Gate Valve	ea	23	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$48,300.00	\$2,225.00	\$51,175.00
22	6" MJ Gate Valve	ea	82	\$1,300.00	\$106,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$114,800.00	\$1,340.00	\$109,880.00
23	Fire Hydrant	ea	3	\$4,525.00	\$13,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,645.00	\$13,935.00
24	Hydrant Assembly	ea	51	\$6,125.00	\$312,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$306,000.00	\$6,323.00	\$322,473.00
25	6"x13" CONNECTING PIECE	ea	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$276.00	\$552.00
26	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	ea	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
27	Remove Existing Hydrant	ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$175.00

## OAK LEVEL / WEST MARSHALL WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION - Phase 1 FOR MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT UNIT PRICE BID TABULATION - JUNE 14, 2023

				MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC.		YOUNGBLOOD EXCAVATING & CONTRACTING, LLC		CENTRAL PAVING COMPANY OF PADUCAH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
28	Valve Box	ea	163	\$135.00	\$22,005.00	\$375.00	\$61,125.00	\$250.00	\$40,750.00
29	8" MJ Sleeve	ea	15	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00
30	8" МЈ 90°	each	3	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
31	8" MJ 45°	ea	6	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
32	8" MJ 22.5°	ea	9	\$266.00	\$2,394.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00
33	8" MJ 11.25°	ea	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
34	8" MJ PLUG	each	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
35	8"x8" MJ TEE	ea	2	\$502.50	\$1,005.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
36	8"x6" MJ TEE	each	1	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
37	8"x 6" MJ Reducer	ea	4	\$237.50	\$950.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
38	6" MJ Sleeve	ea	27	\$206.00	\$5,562.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00
39	e. W1 a0.	each	14	\$232.00	\$3,248.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$260.00	\$3,640.00
40	6" MJ 45°	ea	19	\$193.00	\$3,667.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	\$260.00	\$4,940.00
41	6" MJ 22.5°	ea	6	\$178.00	\$1,068.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
42	6" MJ 11.25°	ea	1	\$187.00	\$187.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
43	6" MJ PLUG	each	2	\$181.00	\$362.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
44	6"x6" MJ TEE	ea	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
45	6"x4" MJ REDUCER	each	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
46	8" Thrust Restraint Gland	ea	82	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$140.00	\$11,480.00	\$170.00	\$13,940.00
47	6" Thrust Restraint Gland	ea	237	\$114.00	\$27,018.00	\$135.00	\$31,995.00	\$150.00	\$35,550.00
48	8" Foster Adapter	ea	30	\$227.00	\$6,810.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
49	6" Foster Adapter	ea	93	\$155.00	\$14,415.00	\$210.00	\$19,530.00	\$170.00	\$15,810.00
50	Temporary 3 Strand Barbwire Fencing	If	1650	\$7.50	\$12,375.00	\$4.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$14,850.00
51	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Watermain	each	1	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
52	8" Channel Lining w/ Geotextile Fabric	sy	445	\$66.00	\$29,370.00	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$55.00	\$24,475.00
53	Compacted Select Fill	tons	935	\$30.00	\$28,050.00	\$40.00	\$37,400.00	\$32.50	\$30,387.50
54	KY Class "B" Concrete Thrust Blocking (2500 psi)	су	93	\$300.00	\$27,900.00	\$300.00	\$27,900.00	\$200.00	\$18,600.00

## OAK LEVEL / WEST MARSHALL WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION - Phase 1 FOR MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT UNIT PRICE BID TABULATION - JUNE 14, 2023

				MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC.		YOUNGBLOOD EXCAVATING & CONTRACTING, LLC		CENTRAL PAVING COMPANY OF PADUCAH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
55	Asphalt Paving (3.5" thick)	tons	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
56	6" Bollard	each	4	\$1,365.00	\$5,460.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
57	Clearing & Grubbing	l.sum	1	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
58	Landscaping & Seeding / Restoration	l.sum	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
59	Bonds & Insurance	l.sum	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
60	Traffic Control	l.sum	1	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
61	Mobilization	l.sum	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$85,627.00	\$85,627.00
					\$2,649,373.50	TOTAL BID =	\$2,739,775.00	TOTAL BID =	\$2,898,962.00

DENOTES ERROR IN CONTRACTOR'S BID SUBMITTAL

I hereby certify that the foregoing figures are as submitted on the 14th day of June, 2023.

Charles D. McCann, II, PE - KY #26434